
 2.00

Work Order Signature Document

Sourcewell EZIQC Contract No.:  MN-R3-GC-040622-HTC

City of Breezy Point - City Hall Remodel and Addition 2024 Supplemental #01 Access Control

New Work Order

130196.01

Modify an Existing Work Order

Work Order Title: 

Work Order Number: Work Order Date:

X

Owner PO No:

01/28/2025

Contractor Name:

Contact:

Phone:

Contact:

Phone:

Andy  Pickar

Owner Name:

218-562-4441

HY-Tec ConstructionCity of Breezy Point

Work to be Performed

Work to be performed as per the Final Detailed Scope of Work Attached and as per the terms and conditions of 

Sourcewell EZIQC Contract No MN-R3-GC-040622-HTC. 

Brief Work Order Description:

Time of Performance See Schedule Section of the Detailed Scope of Work

Duration

Will not apply:Will apply:Liquidated Damages X

Work Order Firm Fixed Price: $13,681.72

Owner Purchase Order Number:  

Approvals

Date DateContractorOwner

Page 1 of 1

1/28/2025

Work Order Signature Document

SOURCEWELL - MINNESOTA - City of Breezy Point

Jerry Bohnsack

Andy Pickar
Digitally signed by Andy Pickar
DN: C=US, 
E=Andyp@hytecconstruction.com, 
O=Hy-Tec Construction, CN=Andy Pickar
Date: 2025.01.29 08:38:20-06'00'

AndyP
Typewritten Text
1/29/25



 3.00

Detailed Scope of Work

Andy  PickarTo: From:

HY-Tec Construction City of Breezy Point

11360 Business 371 8319 County Road 11

Brainerd, MN 56401 Breezy Point, MN 56472

No Data Input 218-562-4441

Work Order Number:

January 28, 2025Date Printed: 

130196.01

City of Breezy Point - City Hall Remodel and Addition 2024 Supplemental #01 Access ControlWork Order Title:

Owner PO No:

Brief Scope:

Revised FinalPreliminary X

The following items detail the scope of work as discussed at the site. All requirements necessary to accomplish the 

items set forth below shall be considered part of this scope of work.

Add card readers, electric strikes and associated cabling to 3 doors. Changes to door hardware.

Contractor Date

DateOwner

Page 1 of 1

1/28/2025

Scope of Work

SOURCEWELL - MINNESOTA - City of Breezy Point

Jerry Bohnsack

Andy Pickar
Digitally signed by Andy Pickar
DN: C=US, 
E=Andyp@hytecconstruction.com, 
O=Hy-Tec Construction, CN=Andy Pickar
Date: 2025.01.29 08:39:01-06'00'

AndyP
Typewritten Text
1/29/25



 4.00

Contractor's Price Proposal - Summary

Owner PO #:

City of Breezy Point - City Hall Remodel and Addition 2024 Supplemental #01 Access Control

130196.01

MN-R3-GC-040622-HTCIQC Master Contract #:

Work Order #:

Title:

Re:

January 28, 2025Date:

Proposal Value:

Contractor: HY-Tec Construction

$13,681.72

$13,681.72Access Control

Proposal Total $13,681.72

Page 1 of 1

1/28/2025

Contractor's Price Proposal - Summary

SOURCEWELL - MINNESOTA - City of Breezy Point



 5.00

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail

City of Breezy Point - City Hall Remodel and Addition 2024 Supplemental #01 Access Control

130196.01

MN-R3-GC-040622-HTCIQC Master Contract #:

Work Order #:

Owner PO #:

Title:

Re:

January 28, 2025Date:

Proposal Value:

Contractor: HY-Tec Construction

$13,681.72

Access Control

Labor (Excluded if marked with an X)Equip. Material

Line TotalDescriptionUOMModiferItemSect.

08  71   11   00 2463 24 Volt DC, Fail Secure, Dual Monitor Switch, Stainless Steel Body Electric 

Strike (Von Duprin 6212)For mortise or cylindrical locks

1 $4,020.21EA

Installation =x x  4,020.21

FactorUnit PriceQuantity Total

 1,056.67  1.2682 3.00

28  16   11   00 0055 HID Proximity Card Reader, Exterior Stand Alone Access Controls2 $6,460.02EA

Installation =x x  6,460.02

FactorUnit PriceQuantity Total

 1,697.95  1.2682 3.00

28  16   11   00 0144 Access Control Systems Power Supply (Altronix AL400ULACMCB)3 $2,935.17EA

Installation =x x  2,935.17

FactorUnit PriceQuantity Total

 771.48  1.2682 3.00

28  16   11   00 0146 Door Strike Relay (Altronix RBSN-TTL)4 $266.32EA

Installation =x x  266.32

FactorUnit PriceQuantity Total

 70.00  1.2682 3.00

$13,681.72Subtotal for Access Control

Proposal Total

This total represents the correct total for the proposal.  Any discrepancy between line totals, 

sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding.

$13,681.72

Page 1 of 1

1/28/2025

Subcontractor Listing

SOURCEWELL - MINNESOTA - City of Breezy Point


